
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/03/21 10:49AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Shots Fired

BE212077705/02/21  05:57AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

BE212077605/02/21  04:16AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Strangulation

BE212077005/02/21  03:08AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: DE PAZ DE LEON, ENRIQUE NAZARIO  M/L  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE212076005/02/21  12:07AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

ARRESTED: SMITH, JASON TERRELL  M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212070905/01/21  07:26PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

False Alarm

BE212070805/01/21  07:21PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE212065005/01/21  01:24PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 285.00lbs.



Found Property

BE212063905/01/21  11:23AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE212061905/01/21  02:33AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV & MADISON RD

ARRESTED: BLAKEMAN, JASON P  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Receive or Possess Stolen Prop

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Weapons Offense

Traffic Offense

BE212061605/01/21  02:01AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, RODNEY LAMONT  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: ROSCOE IL

Fleeing an Officer

BE212061205/01/21  12:55AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST & MERRILL ST

Counterfeiting or Forgery

BE212058704/30/21  10:13PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ABY7227 on a 2014  WHI  0 door  Mercedes-Benz  C

Assault, Simple Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212057404/30/21  08:35PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 36.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 165.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE212056804/30/21  08:04PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV & MADISON RD

ARRESTED: FROEBER, JOHN RONALD  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: ROSCOE IL

Check Welfare

BE212054104/30/21  03:03PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HAZEL AV

Animal Bite

BE212052504/30/21  01:14PM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212050204/30/21  09:00AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 27.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 27.00  Height: 6'04"  Weight: 190.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

Bench Warrant

Bench Warrant

Warrant Arrest

BE212049804/30/21  08:14AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: WYMAN, CHALSIE MAE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE212049204/30/21  06:26AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE212042404/29/21  09:59PM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST; APT: LWR

STOLEN:  Miscellaneous

Bail Jumping

Trespass

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE212042104/29/21  09:24PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: PHELPS, SIERRA CHARLENE  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Loitering

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE212040704/29/21  07:47PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHORT ST

ARRESTED: STEWART, CAMDON RUSSELL  M/W  Age: 43.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212040204/29/21  06:53PM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Trespass

BE212040004/29/21  06:40PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR; APT: 111

ARRESTED: CRAWFORD, DEON A  M/B  Age: 53.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE212035604/29/21  02:30PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ABY7227 on a 2014  WHI  0 door  Mercedes-Benz  C

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

Found Property

BE212034004/29/21  12:07PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

FOUND PROPERTY: Dark Green    Marijuana

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver    Bag

Animal Problem

BE212033204/29/21  11:30AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

Found Property

BE212032304/29/21  10:30AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue   Master Card Credit Card

Check Welfare

BE212030904/29/21  08:57AM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212029504/29/21  07:49AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Found Property

BE212029304/29/21  07:40AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV




	Media Report
	BE2120777
	BE2120776
	BE2120776

	BE2120770
	BE2120770

	BE2120760
	BE2120760

	BE2120709
	BE2120709
	BE2120709
	BE2120709



	BE2120708
	BE2120650
	BE2120650

	BE2120639
	BE2120619
	BE2120619

	BE2120616
	BE2120616

	BE2120612
	BE2120587
	BE2120587
	BE2120587


	BE2120574
	BE2120574

	BE2120568
	BE2120568

	BE2120541
	BE2120525
	BE2120502
	BE2120502

	BE2120498
	BE2120498

	BE2120492
	BE2120424
	BE2120424
	BE2120424
	BE2120424



	BE2120421
	BE2120421

	BE2120407
	BE2120407

	BE2120402
	BE2120400
	BE2120400

	BE2120356
	BE2120356
	BE2120356
	BE2120356



	BE2120340
	BE2120340
	BE2120340
	BE2120340



	BE2120332
	BE2120323
	BE2120323
	BE2120323
	BE2120323



	BE2120309
	BE2120295
	BE2120293


