



## Media Report

05/03/21 10:49AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Shots Fired			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 05:57AM	CENTRAL AV	BE2120777	HIRSCH C
Disorderly Conduct			
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 04:16AM	WHITE AV	BE2120776	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: MARTINE	Z ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/W	Age: 25.00 City: BELOIT	WI
Densette Martener			
Domestic Violence			
Domestic Violence			
Strangulation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 03:08AM	SUMMIT AV	BE2120770	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: DE PAZ D	E LEON, ENRIQUE NAZARIO M/L Age:	37.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 12:07AM	VERNON AV	BE2120760	MUELLER A
ARRESTED: SMITH, JA	SON TERRELL M/W Age: 32.00 City: B	ELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
·			D: 07
Date/time of report 05/01/21 07:26PM	Street of Occurrence TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6	CAD Number BE2120709	Primary Officer MUNIZ M
STOLEN: CELL PHONI		DL2120703	
STOLEN. CELETTION	-		
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/01/21 07:21PM	W GRAND AV	BE2120708	MIELKE J
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/01/21 01:24PM	WIS AV	BE2120650	MIELKE J
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 3	7.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 285.00lbs.		

Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/01/21 11:23AM	HARRISON AV	BE2120639	MIELKE J	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/01/21 02:33AM	TOWNLINE AV & MADISON RD	BE2120619	HELLAND M	
ARRESTED: BLAKEN	IAN, JASON P M/W Age: 45.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI		
		-		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Receive or Possess S	Stolen Prop			
Resist or Interfere w/F	Police			
Weapons Offense				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/01/21 02:01AM	BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2120616	JOHNSON N	
ARRESTED: WILLIAM	IS, RODNEY LAMONT M/B Age: 3	5.00 City: ROSCOE IL		
Fleeing an Officer				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/01/21 12:55AM	NINTH ST & MERRILL ST	BE2120612	HAGSTROM D	
Counterfeiting or Forg	lery			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 10:13PM	RANDALL ST	BE2120587	MANN J	
STOLEN VEHICLE: V	VI License Plate ABY7227 on a 2014	WHI 0 door Mercedes-Benz	z C	
Assoult Cimple				
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 08:35PM	GRANT ST	BE2120574	JOHNSON N	
SUSPECT: M/B Age	: 36.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 165.00	)lbs.		
Densk Mannaut				
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 08:04PM	MC KINLEY AV & MADISON RD	BE2120568	JOHNSON N	
ARRESTED: FROEBER, JOHN RONALD M/W Age: 33.00 City: ROSCOE IL				
Cheele Malfar				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 03:03PM	HAZELAV	BE2120541	BOURIL M	
Animal Bite				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number		
04/30/21 01:14PM	MOORE ST	BE2120525	RICHARDS P	

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	]					
Date/time of report 04/30/21 09:00AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2120502	Primary Officer LIMBERG A			
SUSPECT: F/W Age: 27.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 140.00lbs. SUSPECT: M/W Age: 27.00 Height: 6'04" Weight: 190.00lbs. WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI						
Bench Warrant						
Bench Warrant						
Bench Warrant						
Warrant Arrest						
Date/time of report 04/30/21 08:14AM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2120498	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N			
ARRESTED: WYMAN,	CHALSIE MAE F/W Age: 33.00 City: BI	ELOIT WI				
Sudden Death						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
04/30/21 06:26AM	RANDALL ST	BE2120492	HALVORSEN T			
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
04/29/21 09:59PM STOLEN: Miscellaneo	NINTH ST; APT: LWR	BE2120424	KELLY R			
STOLEN. MISCellarieo						
Bail Jumping						
Trespass						
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
04/29/21 09:24PM		BE2120421	JOHNSON N			
ARRESTED: PHELPS	, SIERRA CHARLENE F/W Age: 31.00 (	City: BELOIT WI				
Loitering						
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla					
Bail Jumping						
Cont Subs, Possess, C	Cocaine					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
04/29/21 07:47PM	SHORT ST	BE2120407	JOHNSON N			
ARRESTED: STEWART, CAMDON RUSSELL M/W Age: 43.00 City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI						
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
04/29/21 06:53PM	PARK AV	BE2120402	KELLY R			

Destruct/Damage/Van	Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Trespass					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 06:40PM	NORTHGATE DR; APT: 111	BE2120400	STEC Z		
ARRESTED: CRAWFO	DRD, DEON A M/B Age: 53.00 City: BEL	OIT WI			
Theft, Veh, Automobile	2				
Burglary, Resd, Unlaw					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 02:30PM	RANDALL ST	BE2120356	MAR-GARCIA N		
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	/I License Plate ABY7227 on a 2014 WHI	0 door Mercedes-Benz C			
STOLEN: CELL PHON	NE				
Found Property					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 12:07PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2120340	BELMONTES B		
FOUND PROPERTY: FOUND PROPERTY:	Dark Green Marijuana Silver Bag				
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 11:30AM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2120332	GARETSON L		
Found Property					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 10:30AM	STATE ST	BE2120323	GARETSON L		
FOUND PROPERTY: Blue Master Card Credit Card					
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 08:57AM	MILW RD	BE2120309	HENDERSON L		
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/29/21 07:49AM	FOURTH ST	BE2120295	RICHARDS P		
Found Property					
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primon Officer		
Date/time of report 04/29/21 07:40AM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV	BE2120293	Primary Officer BOURIL M		
			DOORIEIW		